Outstanding: €149.4 million

AP WIP International Holdings, LLC

£1 Billion Facility
Outstanding: €327.2 million
Outstanding: £228.7 million

AP WIP Domestic Investments II,
LLC

AP Wireless Mezzanine Facility
Outstanding: $75.0 million

AP WIP Holdings, LLC

AP Wireless Senior Secured Facility
Outstanding: $165.0 million

(Pro Forma)

94.4%

(LP)

(GP)

2026 Convertible Senior Notes
Outstanding: $264.5 million

RADI Total Debt(1) $1,639.4

RADI Total Cash(2) $846.2

RADI Total Net Debt $793.2

RADI Net Leverage (on Annualized In-Place Rents) 6.3x
AP WIP ArcCo Investments, LLC

€750 million Facility
Outstanding: €225 million

RADI Net Debt as of 3/31/22 (Pro Forma for Domestic Senior Financing)

Description of Financing

Net Debt as of March 31, 2022
(Pro Forma for Domestic Senior Refinancing)

Radius Global Infrastructure 12

Financial Position Overview
(AP Wireless)

As of March 31, 2022
Pro Forma for Domestic Senior Refinancing

in April 2022

AP Wireless
Leverage
Covenant Currency Maturity FX

Cash
Interest

Local
Amount USD Amount Leverage

Local
Amount USD Amount

Pro Forma
Leverage

Domestic Senior (Refinanced in April 2022) 7.6x USD Oct-23 1.00 4.25% $102.6 $102.6 5.2x $0.0 $0.0 n/a
Domestic Senior (Funded in April 2022) 9.8x USD Apr-27 1.00 3.64% $0.0 $0.0 n/a $165.0 $165.0 5.7x
Domestic Junior 13.0x USD Apr-23 1.00 6.00% $75.0 $75.0 9.3x $75.0 $75.0 9.8x
Pro Forma Domestic $177.6 $240.0

International Senior Series 1 and 2 EUR Oct-27 1.11 3.93% €155.0 $172.0 €155.0 $172.0
International Senior Series 1 and 2 GBP Oct-27 1.32 4.52% £140.0 $184.1 £140.0 $184.1
International Senior Series 3 EUR Aug-30 1.11 2.97% €75.0 $83.2 €75.0 $83.2
International Senior Series 3 GBP Aug-30 1.32 3.74% £55.0 $72.3 £55.0 $72.3
International Senior Series 4 EUR Oct-31 1.11 2.84% €97.2 $107.8 €97.2 $107.8
International Senior Series 4 GBP Oct-31 1.32 3.78% £33.7 $44.3 £33.7 $44.3
International Debt 9.0x $663.8 6.3x $663.8 6.3x

ArcCo Senior Facility 9.5x EUR Jan-30 1.11 3.21% €225.0 $249.7 3.1x €225.0 $249.7 3.1x
AP Wireless Global HoldCo Junior 12.0x EUR Nov-28 1.11 4.05% €149.4 $165.7 6.8x €149.4 $165.7 6.9x
Total Global Debt $415.4 $415.4

Global Installments(1) $55.7 $55.7
Total AP Wireless Debt $1,312.5 $1,374.9

Cash $402.8 $456.7
Total AP Wireless Net Debt $909.7 $918.2

Annualized In-Place Rents as of 3/31/2022 $125.4 $125.4
Net Leverage on Annualized In-Place Rents @ AP Wireless 7.3x 7.3x
Weighted Average Term (Years) 6.4 6.6
Blended All-In Cash Interest Rate 3.87% 3.81%

1. Represents installment and other obligations at AP Wireless.
Note: FX rates are as of March 31, 2022. Domestic Senior funded on April 22, 2022. Leverage covenants are based on Annualized In-Place Rents. Totals may not add due to rounding.

[…]

Property Life Term (in Years)(3)

Approximately 78% of the portfolio has CPI-based (or equivalent) or OMV-based(2) escalators as of 3/31/22

(2)

Radius Global Infrastructure 17

Debt Maturities
(Pro Forma for Domestic Senior Refinance in April 2022)

Note: does not include installment and other obligations at AP Wireless of $55.7 million as of March 31, 2022. See slide 18 for additional detail.

No material refinancing due prior to 2023; weighted average term of 6.2 years

$258

$75

$265

$356

$165

$166 $156

$250

$152

$0

$100

$200

$300

$400

$500

$600

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

Dom. Jr. RADI Convert IWIP (Series 1&2) Domestic APW Holdco IWIP (Series 3) ArcCo IWIP (Series 4)Domestic Jr. RADI Convert IWIP (Series 1&2)Domestic Sr. APW Holdco IWIP (Series 3)ArcCo IWIP (Series 4)

Net Debt as of March 31, 2022
(Pro Forma for Domestic Senior Refinance in April 2022)

Radius Global Infrastructure 18

Financial
Position
Overview

As of March 31, 2022
Pro Forma for Domestic Senior Refinance

in April 2022

Radius and OpCo, LLC Leverage
Covenant Currency Maturity FX

Cash
Interest Local Amount USD Amount Leverage Local Amount

USD
Amount

Pro Forma
Leverage

Convertible Senior Notes USD Sep-26 1.00 2.50% $264.5 $264.5 $264.5 $264.5
Cash at RADI/OpCo $389.5 $389.5
Total RADI/OpCo Net Debt ($125.0) ($125.0)

Consolidated Radius
Consolidated Global Debt at RADI $1,577.0 $1,639.4
Consolidated Cash at RADI $792.3 $846.2
Consolidated Net Debt at RADI $784.7 $793.2
Net Leverage on Annualized In-Place Rents 6.3x 6.3x
Weighted Average Term (Years) 6.1 6.2
Blended All-In Cash Interest Rate 3.63% 3.59%

AP Wireless
Domestic Senior (Refinanced April 2022) 7.6x USD Oct-23 1.00 4.25% $102.6 $102.6 5.2x $0.0 $0.0 n/a
Domestic Senior (Funded in April 2022) 9.8x USD Apr-27 1.00 3.64% $0.0 $0.0 n/a $165.0 $165.0 5.7x
Domestic Junior 13.0x USD Apr-23 1.00 6.00% $75.0 $75.0 9.3x $75.0 $75.0 9.8x
Pro Forma Domestic $177.6 $240.0
International Senior Series 1 and 2 EUR Oct-27 1.11 3.93% €155.0 $172.0 €155.0 $172.0
International Senior Series 1 and 2 GBP Oct-27 1.32 4.52% £140.0 $184.1 £140.0 $184.1
International Senior Series 3 EUR Aug-30 1.11 2.97% €75.0 $83.2 €75.0 $83.2
International Senior Series 3 GBP Aug-30 1.32 3.74% £55.0 $72.3 £55.0 $72.3
International Senior Series 4 EUR Oct-31 1.11 2.84% €97.2 $107.8 €97.2 $107.8
International Senior Series 4 GBP Oct-31 1.32 3.78% £33.7 $44.3 £33.7 $44.3
International Debt 9.0x $663.8 6.3x $663.8 6.3x
ArcCo Senior Facility 9.5x EUR Jan-30 1.11 3.21% €225.0 $249.7 3.1x €225.0 $249.7 3.1x
APWireless Global HoldCo Junior 12.0x EUR Nov-28 1.11 4.05% €149.4 $165.7 6.8x €149.4 $165.7 6.9x
Total Global Debt $415.4 $415.4
Global Installments(1) $55.7 $55.7
Total AP Wireless Debt $1,312.5 $1,374.9
Cash $402.8 $456.7
Total AP Wireless Net Debt $909.7 $918.2
Annualized In-Place Rents as of 3/31/2022 $125.4 $125.4
Net Leverage on Annualized In-Place Rents @ AP Wireless 7.3x 7.3x
Weighted Average Term (Years) 6.4 6.6
Blended All-In Cash Interest Rate 3.87% 3.81%

Pro Forma Highlights

 Total pro forma
consolidated debt
outstanding by currency:

▶ ~49% EUR
▶ ~32% USD
▶ ~19% GBP

 100% of outstanding
institutional debt is fixed-
rate or capped at a
weighted average cash
interest of ~3.6%